

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 201 OF 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

V.S. THOMAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 202 of 2006 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/06/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.N.K.Annadasan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr.Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr.Velmurugan, Adv.

Mr.Iran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within six weeks.  
Since some allegations have

been made against Mr.Madan Dilawar, Minister for Social Welfare in the Government of Rajasthan

,  
the petitioners are directed to implead him as a party respondent in these petitions.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in the criminal case  
arisen from FIR No.47/06

dt.14.2.06 PS Udyog Nagar, Kota (Raj.) pending before the Court of ACJM  
No.3, Kota and the

criminal case arisen from FIR No.56/06 dt.14.02.06 PS Bhimganj Mandi, Kota (Raj.) pending befo  
re

the Court of ACJM No.3, Kota in the meanwhile.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master