

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 2 0 1 O F 2 0 0 6

V.S. THOMA S & AN R.
VER SUS

Petitioner(s)

STA T E O F RA J A S T H A N & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,implead ment and office report))

WI T H T.P.(C R L) NO. 2 0 2 of 2 0 0 6

(With office report)

T. P.(C R L) NO. 8 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 0 2 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Nara si mh a n,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi

M/S.M a h a l a k s h m i Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. R. Gopala k ri s h n a n ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A is allowed as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

However, Office has to call for the report from

the AJ MC No.II

I,
Kota, Rajasth a n regarding status of cases pending before

him with referenc

e
to FI R No. 4 7 / 2 0 0 6 dt. 1 4. 2 . 2 0 0 6 and FI R No. 5 6 / 2 0 0 6

dt. 1 4. 2 . 2 0

0 6 that
whether petitioner is serving the unserved respondents
before that Court or not.

and has appeared

Petitioner is further directed to enquire from the concerned Bar
Council regarding proper addresses and whereabouts of Respondent No.4,
and to disclose the facts on record before the next date.

List the matter on 1 3 th

December, 2 0 0 7 .

Rest of the respondents have to comply with the Office Report, Office
has to verify the Vak al atn a m a and appeara nce filed till date and rectify the
data base accordingly.

(S.G. Shah)

Registra r

MG