

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 2 0 1 O F 2 0 0 6

V.S. THOMA S & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F RA J A S T H A N & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay,implead ment and office report )

WI T H T. P .(C R L) NO. 2 0 2 of 2 0 0 6

(With office report)

T. P .(C R L) NO. 8 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 1 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Nara si m h a n ,Adv.

Ms. S. Lesi,Adv.

M/S.M a h a l a k s h m i Bal aji & Co.Advs.

Ms. A. Lak s h mi Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacha rya,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

Mr. Ariba m Guneshwa r Shar m a ,Adv

M/S.M a h a l a k s h m i Bal aji & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)

Registra r