

" ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 201 OF 2006

V.S. THOMAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 202 of 2006, T.P.(CRL) NO. 87 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.  
in TR 201/2006

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Balaji, Adv.for  
in TR 202/06 & M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.  
87/2007 and for  
RR in TR 201/2006

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Pleadings are not complete.

Counsel for respondent No.3 in TP(Crl.) Nos.201 & 202 of 2006 has circulated a letter seeking three weeks' time to file counter. Counsel for the petitioner in TP(Crl.) Nos.202/2006 and 87/2007 has also circulated a letter seeking four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit, already filed.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master