

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 121 OF 2006

SAMMUAL THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place on record subsequent facts and office report)

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 30 of 2007 (with appln. for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 201 of 2006,T.P.(CRL) NO. 202 of 2006 and

T.P.(CRL) NO. 87 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

W.P.(Crl.)Nos.121/2006 and 30/2007

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these petitions reserving liberty to seek alternative remedy in accordance with law. The writ petitions are dismissed accordingly.

T.P.(Crl.)Nos.201/2006,202/2006 and 87/2007

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits on instructions that the petitioners want to withdraw these petitions. The transfer petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed orders are placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CRL.) NO.201 OF 2006

V.S. THOMAS & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)NO.202/2006

(V.S. THOMAS & ANR. VS. STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.)

AND

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.)NO.87/2007

(M.A. THOMAS VS. STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits on instructions that the petitioners want to withdraw these petitions. The transfer petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 10, 2009.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION(CRL.) NO.121 OF 2006

SAMMUAL THOMAS
PETITIONER

...

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

... RESPONDENTS

WITH
WRIT PETITION (CRL.)NO.30/2007
(M.A. THOMAS & ANR. VS. STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these petitions reserving liberty to seek alternative remedy in accordance with law. The writ petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 10, 2009.